FORM PTO-1595

1-31-92

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE PATENTS ONLY

100917762

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Lucent Technologies, Inc.	Name: Veridicom, Inc.		
Addition	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Street Address: 2338 Walsh Avenue		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	City: Santa Clara, CA 95051		
	[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Execution	on Date: <u>March 31, 1997</u>			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. Serial No. 08/573,100, filed December 15, 1995			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
# -	A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/573,100	B. Patent No.(s):		
	Additional numbers attached?] Yes [X] No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
	Name: Mark A. Haynes Internal Address: 1117-1 Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
		8. Deposit account number: 23-2415 (Attorney Docket No.: 18529-705)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document. Mark A. Haynes, Reg. No. 30,846	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [5]			

EL 2019/8 SNURMS 00000246 232415 06573100

1 11:08/

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation created under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, U.S.A., presently owns TRANSFERRED PATENTS; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver and vest all of its interests and rights in TRANSFERRED PATENTS for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, to and in VERIDICOM, INC., a corporation created under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 2180 Sand Hill Road - Suite 300, Menlo Park, California 94025, U.S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective March 5, 1997, ASSIGNOR by these presents does, subject to any existing rights and licenses of third parties existing as of March 5, 1997, hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, to all TRANSFERRED PATENTS, including, without limitation, the right to all past and future damages for the infringement of any of the TRANSFERRED PATENTS and the right to prosecute the TRANSFERRED PATENTS in any jurisdiction.

As used herein "TRANSFERRED PATENTS" means the following patents and patent applications, and all United States and foreign patents and applications issued therefrom or therefor and all reissues, divisions, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part- thereof:

United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/573,100, filed December 15, 1995

Canadian Patent Application No. 2,190,544, filed November 18, 1996

Japanese Patent Application No. 332611/1996, filed December 13, 1996

European Patent Application No. 96308736.6, filed December 3, 1996

REEL: 0623 FRAME: 0629
REEL: 9623 FRAME: 0629

Signed for LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INCOMES	ellectual Property
	SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 31 DAY OF March 180 1 JULYAN & CONTROY ID. NO. 2183378 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/26/2600
Accepted for VERIDICOM, INC. at <u>Palo Alto</u> day of <u>kpal</u> , 1997.	, California, this <u>9</u> th
Junilis + con	
VERIDICOM, INC.	

REEL: 9623 FRAME: 0630 REEL: 9623 FRAME: 0630

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

ଡ଼କ ଅପ୍ର ଜଳ 15:ଧ4

PROPERTY STATES OF THE PROPERTY

WHEREAS, LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation created under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, U.S.A. has previously executed a PATENT ASSIGNMENT for TRANSFERRED PATENTS to VERIDICOM, INC., a corporation created under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), having an office at 2180 Sand Hill Road, Menlo Park, California 94025, U.S.A.;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires that ASSIGNOR restate such PATENT ASSIGNMENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective March 5, 1997, ASSIGNOR by these presents does, subject to any existing rights and licenses of third parties existing as of March 5, 1997, hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, to all TRANSFERRED PATENTS, including, without limitation, the right to all past and future damages for the infringement of any of the TRANSFERRED PATENTS and the right to prosecute the TRANSFERRED PATENTS in any jurisdiction.

As used herein "TRANSFERRED PATENTS" means the following patents and patent applications, and all United States and foreign patents and applications issued therefrom or therefor and all reissues, divisions, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part- thereof:

United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/573,100, filed December 15, 1995

Canadian Patent Application No. 2,190,544, filed November 18, 1996

Japanese Patent Application No. 332611/1996, filed December 13, 1996

European Patent Application No. 96308736.6, filed December 3, 1996

REEL: 9623 FRAME: 0631

Signed for LUCENT TE Jersey, this 284 day of 3	M. R. Greene Vice President - Intellect	tual Property IES INC.
		TAMORA ANNE HANNA-KOVACS Notary Public of New Jersey Registered in Hunterdon County My Commission Expires March 25, 2002
Accepted for VERIDICOM, INC. day of, 1997.	at,	California, this

VERIDICOM, INC.

REEL: 9623 FRAME: 0632